FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	12-24-2002	ET.	Pate Atto	nt and Trade rney Docket I	of Commerce mark Office lo. 04131.0162 pr Number: 22,852	
To the Honorable Commissioner Please record the attached origin	1 1 2 2 2		ATTN. BOX A	SSIGNMENTS		
Name of conveying party:	102321096	2.	Name and addre	ss of receiving	party:	
Duan-Cheng HSIEH		Name:	HABITEX CO	RPORATION	/17284 /19/02	
Additional name of conveying party attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Address:		200	
3. Nature of conveyance:	12/19/02	Street A	,	Vo. 199, Sectio ei City, Taiwar	on 3, Cheng-Teh Rd.,	
	Merger	City:				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:		Zip Code:		
Other:		Addition	al name & Addres	s attached?		
Execution Date: December 6, 20	002	-	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
4. Application number or pate application: December 6,	nt number: If this document is being f 2002	iled togeth	ner with a new app	lication, the ex	ecution date of the	
A. Patent Application Number		В.	Patent Number:			
29/1:	72847					
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman			Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41): \$40		
0/2002 EFLORES 00000047 29172847			Enclosed (P account)	lease charge o	deficiency to deposit	
£:8021 40.00			Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account	
& DUNNER, L.L						
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N	l.W.					
City: Washington, D.C.						
State: Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and be document.	elief, the foregoing information is true	and corre	ct and any attache	ed copy is a tru	e copy of the original	
Ernest F. Chapman	The flo	Ly		DEC 1	9 2002	
Reg. No. 25,961	Signa	ature			ate	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3						

PATENT REEL: 13595 FRAME: 0690

ASSIGNMENT

(check one) x a p co		ŭ	ement are	
(check one) x a p co	atent application	ŭ	ement are:	
co.		for this inven	anone are.	
□ U.	ncurrently with t	i toi tilis iliveli	tion, executed b	y the ASSIGNOR(S
	incurrently with t	his assignment	•	
_ T	S. patent applica	tion Serial No.	, fil	led
a (J.S. patent applie	cation based on	PCT Internation	nal Application
No	o, fi	led on (date) _		_ (U.S. patent
ap	plication Serial I	No,	if known)	
□ U.	S. Patent No		, issued	
The PATENT	RIGHTS also i	nclude all div	isions, reissues	, continuations and
xtensions of the pate	ents and patent a	pplications idea	ntified above.	
The PATENT R	IGHTS assigned	l under this agr	eement are:	
(check one) x U.	S. patent rights of	only.		
☐ We	orldwide patent i	rights. In this ca	ase, the assigned	e shall have the
rig	tht to claim the b	enefit of the fil	ing date of any	U.S. or foreign
pa	tent application	for this invention	on.	
The ASSIGNO	R(S) referred to	in this agreem	ent is (or are) th	ne inventor(s) whose
signature(s) appeare	(s) on page 2 of	this Assignmen	it and any Suppl	lemental Sheets(s).
The ASSIGNED	E referred to in the	nis agreement i	s:	
(Name of Assignee	<u>) HABITEX CORF</u>	ORATION		
(Address) 2F, No.	199, Sec. 3,	. Cheng-Teh F	Rd., Taipei C	ity, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:				
(check one) A	n Individual.			
	A Partnership.			
x A	Corporation of	Taiwan	(speci	fy state or country)
	other)			

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

Page 1

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Duan-Cheng HSIEH	Wift.	Dec. 6, 2002
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date

Page 2